
長春石油化學股份有限公司 
台北市10477 松江路301號七樓  

CHANG CHUN PETROCHEMICAL CO., LTD. 
                       7th Fl,  301 SONGKIANG ROAD., TAIPEI 10477 TAIWAN    

TEL: 886-2-25001800 ,         FAX: 886-2-25033378 

 
Certificate of Conformity 

July 6, 2011 
To whom it may concern: 
 

Chang Chun Petrochemical Co., Ltd., (CCP), the producer of 

Polyvinyl Alcohol (PVA) in Taiwan, hereby confirms that PVA  

BF-24E produced in Miao-Li, Taiwan, complies with the following  FDA 

regulations for contacting with dry, aqueous and fatty food. 

1. US regulation FDA 21CFR 175.105 Adhesive 

2. US regulation FDA 21CFR176.170 Component of paper and 

paper board in contact with aqueous and fatty foods.           

Limitation: 4% solution viscosity >4 cps. 

3. US regulation FDA 21CFR176.180 Component of paper and 

paper board in contact with dry food.   

Limitation:4% solution viscosity >4 cps. 
 
Junkuo Chiu, Chemical Engineer                      
                                                  
 

BF-17produced in Miao-Li, Taiwan,produced in Miao-Li, Taiwan,


	Certificate of Conformity

